
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
DRINKING WATER AND SANITATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2796
ANSWERED ON:14.03.2013
DELAY IN RELEASE OF FUNDS
Saroj Smt. Sushila

Will the Minister of DRINKING WATER AND SANITATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether some State/UTs have reported delay in release of funds by Union Government under various schemes posing hurdles in their implementation;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the action taken by the Government in this matter?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF DRINKING WATER AND SANITATION (SHRI
BHARATSINH SOLANKI)

(a): No, Madam.

(b)&(c): Does not arise in view of reply to part (a).
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